

Reference: FOI-108

## Request:

- 1. The number of businesses which breached Natasha's Law between 1 October 2021 and 1 October 2022.
- 2. The penalty for the breach. If the punishment was a fine, please outline the value of the fine.
- 3. The name that the offending business traded under, and its address.
- 4. A breakdown of the business type (supermarket, convenience store, retailer, restaurant, etc).
- 5. Copies of enforcement letters sent to businesses breaching Natasha's Law

Ideally, I would like these figures broken down month-on-month.

## Response:

- 1. Between the 1st October 2021 and 1st October 2022 there were no breaches identified that required formal action as set out by the Food Standards Agency (FSA).
- 2. Not applicable
- 3. Not applicable
- 4. Not applicable
- 5. Not applicable

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: XXXXXX Page 1 of 1